Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

TM
  Silicon Photomultiplier Module
Table 2:  Ordering Guide
LynX – A - 33 - W50 - T1 - X
A – DC coupled output
B – AC coupled output
0 – 1MHz
A – 10MHz
Module bandwidth
33 – 3 mm x 3mm SiPM chip
Chip size
Output type
Detector
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Effective Active Area   3 x 3  mm
Num. Of Microcells   3600
Microcell Size   50 x 50  µm
Spectral Bandwidth  350  950 nm
Peak Wavelength   500  nm
Module
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Positive Supply Voltage  4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Positive Supply Current   350 1000 mA
Power Up Settling Time   15  s
Output Voltage Swing High impedance   +5 V
Responsivity @525 nm in 50 Ohm  0.75  V/nW
Bandwidth  1 1.5  MHz
NEP   1.0  fW/(Hz)
1/2
Output offset voltage   1.5  mV
Storage Temperature  -10  +50 °C
Operating Temperature  +5  +50 °C
  Table 1.  Electro-optical characteristics
Test conditions: Case temperature = 22oC, Vin = +5V, RL = 50 DC coupled
LynX™ SiPM Module. 3mmx3mm chip  2014-08-04  page 3 of 4
LynX-A-33-W50-T1-X
TM
  Silicon Photomultiplier Module
Figure 1 : Performance
Figure 2: Physical Configuration
LynX™ SiPM Module. 3mmx3mm chip  2014-08-04  page 4 of 4
LynX-A-33-W50-T1-X
TM
  Silicon Photomultiplier Module
RoHS Compliance
This series of APDs are designed and built to be fully compliant with the European Union Directive 2011/65/EU – Restriction of the
use of certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) in Electrical and Electronic equipment.
Excelitas Technologies’ Silicon Photomultiplier development program is supported by financial contribution of the Government of Canada.
Excelitas Technologies
22001 Dumberry Road
Vaudreuil-Dorion, Quebec
Canada J7V 8P7
Telephone: (+1) 450.424.3300
Toll-free: (+1) 800.775.6786
Fax: (+1) 450.424.3345
Excelitas Technologies
GmbH & Co. KG
Wenzel-Jaksch-Str. 31
D-65199 Wiesbaden
Germany
Telephone: (+49) 611 492 430
Fax: (+49) 611 492 165
Excelitas Technologies Singapore, Pte. Ltd.
8 Tractor Road
Singapore 627969
Telephone: (+65) 6775 2022 Main number)